
Tentative Itinerary 
U.S.A. (15 May – 27 May 2017) 
Saturday, 27 May 
Depart U.S.A. 
  
Florence, Italy (28 May- 6 June 2017) 
Sunday, 28 May 
Arrive in Italy, aircraft, train, and/or bus to Florence by 5:00 pm 
 
Monday, 29 May 
AM: University of Florence: Orientation Meeting (2 hours) 
PM: Chef and Biochemist Discussions of Investigations (2 hours) 
PM: Welcome Dinner 
  
Tuesday, 30 May 
AM: University of Florence: Lecture by and discussion with Claudiu Supuran, Ph.D. (2 hours) 
PM:  Engagement with University of Florence faculty and students (3 hours) 
  
Wednesday, 31 May 
AM: University of Florence: Chef Talk, guest chef TBA (2 hours) 
PM:  Class tour of Mercato Centrale to pursue assigned investigations (3 hours) 
  
Thursday, 1 June 
AM: Tour of Florence’s Community Garden, Orti di Pinti, by Giacomo Salizzoni 
PM: Student exploration of Florence to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
  
Friday, 2 June 
AM: Tour TBA 
PM: Student exploration of Florence to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
  
Saturday / Sunday:  3-4 June 
Train trip to and tour of Banfi Winery in Montalcino, including lunch 
  
Monday, 5 June 
AM: Engagement with University of Florence Faculty (2 hours) 
PM: Student exploration of Florence to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
  
Volterra, Italy (6 June- 9 June 2017) 
Tuesday, 6 June 
AM: Depart Florence for Volterra (SIAF Campus) 
AM: Food Science lectures by and discussions with SIAF faculty (2 hours) 
PM: Tour historic Volterra and Etruscan and Roman sites 
PM: Dinner at Don Beta restaurant 
  
Wednesday, 7 June 
AM: Agritourism: Cheese, Olive Oil, Farm 
PM: Tour local winery/vineyard and micro-brewery 
PM: Cooking demonstration (2 hours) 
PM: Dinner at SIAF 
 
Thursday, 8 June 
Exploration of Volterra and surrounding area, including Fortezza Castle to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
  
Friday, 9 June 
AM: Depart Volterra 
PM: Arrive Lyon 



 
Lyon, France (9-23 June 2017) 
Saturday / Sunday, 10-11 June 
Exploration of Lyon and surrounding area to pursue assigned investigations (~6 hours) 
  
Monday, 12 June 
AM: Welcome coffee, tour of Institut Paul Bocuse (IPB) 
AM/PM: Lunch at IPB 
PM: “The Gastronomy Influence” lecture by and discussion with Yvelise Dentzer, Ph.D. 
PM: Welcome dinner 
  
Tuesday, 13 June 
AM: IPB classroom: Lectures by and discussions with Chef and Biochemist (~3 hours) 
AM/PM: Lunch at SIAF restaurant 
PM: IPB classroom: Lectures by and discussions with Chef and Biochemist (~3 hours) 
  
Wednesday, 14 June 
AM: Tour in Lyon market and “Les Halles Paul Bocuse” 
AM/PM: Lunch at LHPB 
PM: Tour, “Gastronomic Secrets of Lyon” 
 
Thursday, 15 June 
AM: Exploration of Lyon and surrounding area to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
PM: Culinary demonstration by Chef Jean Philippon (3 hours) 
 
 Friday, 16 June 
 AM: Lectures on Food Science by Maxime Michaud, Ph.D. and Lause Sause, Ph.D. (~3 hours) 
AM/PM: Lunch at IPB 
 PM: Exploration of Lyon and surrounding area to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
 
Saturday / Sunday, 17-18 June 
Exploration of Lyon and surrounding area to pursue assigned investigations (~6 hours) 
  
Monday, 19 June 
AM: Exploration of Lyon and surrounding area to pursue assigned investigations (~2 hours) 
PM: Wine and cheese tasting at IPB 
  
Tuesday, 20 June 
AM: IPB classroom: Lectures by and discussions with Chef and Biochemist (~3 hours) 
AM/PM: Lunch at SIAF restaurant 
PM: IPB classroom: Lectures by and discussions with Chef and Biochemist (~3 hours) 
  
Wednesday, 21 June 
AM: Tour of local vineyard/winery 
AM/PM: Lunch at local restaurant 
PM: Tour of local farm 
  
Thursday, 22 June 
AM: Culinary demonstration by Chef Jean Paul Naquin 
AM/PM: Lunch at IPB 
PM: Beer discussion and tasting 
PM: Closing Cocktail and Farewell Dinner 
  
Friday, 23 June 
Depart Lyon 
  
Saturday, 24 June 
Arrive U.S.A. 
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